
CANDIDATE(S) ELECTED 

QUOTA 

NUMBER OF SEATS 

VALID POLL 

INVALID BALLOT PAPERS 

TOTAL ELECTORATE Local Election 

CONSTITUENCY OF 

Claremorris LEA - Mayo 

County Council 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Transfer of 

O'Brien 

votes and 

result 

Transfer of 

Ceallaigh, 

Kelly, 

Phelan, 

Sweetman 

votes and 

Transfer of 

Finn votes 

and result 

Transfer of 

Devane 

votes and 

result 

Transfer of 

Nolan votes 

and result 

Transfer of 

Ryan votes 

and result 

 * Burke, Michael (FG) 
1,456 

+194 
1,650 

+76 
1,726 

+6 
1,732 

+27 
1,759 

+11 
1,770 

+7 
1,777 

Ceallaigh, Árón (TIP) 
92 

+9 
101 

-101 
- - - - -

 * Connolly, Tom (FG) 
1,216 

+84 
1,300 

+19 
1,319 

+23 
1,342 

+140 
1,482 

+54 
1,536 

+32 
1,568 

Devane, Mark (IndI) 
676 

+51 
727 

+68 
795 

+25 
820 

-820 
- - -

 * Finn, Richard (Non-P) 
1,831 

+95 
1,926 

+121 
2,047 

-93 
1,954 1,954 1,954 1,954 

Gallagher, Alma (FG) 
1,471 

+29 
1,500 

+36 
1,536 

+9 
1,545 

+132 
1,677 

+364 
2,041 2,041 

Kelly, Geraldine (Non-P) 
156 

+35 
191 

-191 
- - - - -

Lawless, Paul (Ant) 
1,177 

+41 
1,218 

+107 
1,325 

+9 
1,334 

+271 
1,605 

+165 
1,770 

+33 
1,803 

Nolan, Stephen (FF) 
880 

+9 
889 

+12 
901 

+5 
906 

+39 
945 

-945 
- -

 * O'Brien, Patsy (Non-P) 
2,738 

-784 
1,954 1,954 1,954 1,954 1,954 1,954 

Phelan, Eamon (SF) 
311 

+18 
329 

-329 
- - - - -

 * Ryan, Damien (FF) 
1,616 

+212 
1,828 

+73 
1,901 

+6 
1,907 

+36 
1,943 

+173 
2,116 

-162 
1,954 

Sweetman, Sandra (Non-P) 
56 

+7 
63 

-63 
- - - - -

 137 

 13,676 

 6 

 1,954 

Patsy O'Brien 
Richard Finn 
Damien Ryan 
Alma Gallagher 
Paul Lawless 
Michael Burke 

07-Jun-2024 

 23,184 
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Returning Officer Date 
/                   / 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Non-Transferable not 

effective 
172 
172 

10 
182 

175 
357 

178 
535 

90 
625 

Total     13,676     13,676     13,676     13,676     13,676     13,676     13,676 
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